www.honeywell.com | 1
THE SMART
CHOICE FOR
PERFORMANCE
AND VALUE
VPI Series Pressure Independent
Control Valves and Actuators
2 | www.honeywell.com

10 | www.honeywell.com
VALVE MODEL SELECTION
Part Number Breakdown - VPI Series Valve Bodies
Valve
Type Valve Size Connection Type Pressure Test Ports Maximum Flow
Rate Pressure Class
VPI - Valve Pressure Independent
015 - DN15 / 0.5 inch
020 - DN20 / 0.75 inch
025 - DN25 / 1 inch
032 - DN32 / 1.25 inch
040 - DN40 / 1.5 inch
050 - DN50 / 2 inch
065 - DN65 / 2.5 inch
080 - DN80 / 3 inch
100 - DN100 / 4 inch
125 - DN125 / 5 inch
150 - DN150 / 6 inch
200 - DN200 / 8 inch
250 - DN250 / 10 inch
T - Threaded DN Size
F - Flanged DN Size
P - With Pressure Ports
W - Without Pressure Ports
L - Low Max Flow
H - High Max Flow
2 - PN25
4 - PN40
VPI 015 T P H 2
Example: VPI015TPH2
- without Pressure Test Port models are available only for DN15-DN32
- Low Flow (LF) models are available only for DN15, DN20 and DN80-DN150
- DN15-DN50 (Threaded) PN25, DN50-DN250 (flanged) PN40
- DN150HF model requires flange adapter from DN200 to DN150 (available as an accessory).
ACTUATOR MODEL SELECTION
Part Number Breakdown - VPI Series Actuators
Actuator
Type Fail-Safe Control and
Power Voltage
Actuator
Technology Feedback Valve Size
Compatibility
ML/R - Motor Linear/Rotary
P - Power Failure 'In place'
E - Electronic Fail-Safe
41 - On/Off 230Vac
71 - Modulating (0)2-10 V DC
76 - Floating / Modulating (universal)
T - Thermo-Electric Actuator
M - Electric Actuator
A - Analog feedback
N - No feedback
A - DN15-DN32(Threaded)
B - DN40-DN50(Threaded)
C - DN50-DN250(Flanged)
ML P 71 M N A
Example: MLP71MNA
www.honeywell.com | 11
VALVE AND ACTUATOR COMPATIBILITY
DN15 – DN32 Valve and Actuator Compatibility
Actuator Part Number
MLP71MAA MLE71MAA MLP71MNA MLP41MNA MLP41TNA MLP71TNA
Power Supply
Voltage
24 V AC/DC
+/-10%,
50/60 Hz
24 V AC/DC
+/-10%,
50/60 Hz
24 V AC/DC
+/-15%,
50/60Hz
110/230 V
AC
+/-10%,
50/60 Hz
230 V AC
+/-10%,
50/60 Hz
24 V AC/DC
+/-10%,
50/60 Hz
Power (Peak) 4.7 VA 6.8 VA 4.7 VA 5 VA 1.2 W 1.2 W
Control
0-10 V DC ● ● ● ●
2-10 V DC ● ● ●
2-Position
SPDT
● ●
On-Off / 2-
Position SPST
●
Feedback (0)2-10 V DC ● ●
Actuator Force/Torque (N/Nm) 240 N 250 N 160 N 230 N 140 N 140 N
Running Time (sec/mm) 22 sec/mm 22 sec/mm 22 sec/mm 18.5
sec/mm
270 sec 210 sec
Power Fail Safe Action Fail In Place
Electronic
Fail-Safe
Fail In Place Fail In Place Fail Safe Fail Safe
Electrical Connection Cable length 1.5 m 1.5 m 1.5 m 1 m 1 m 1 m
Valve Size
QMAX Valve Model
Number Compatibility